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English version of Letter No. 5232-2GSI-75/
Dated the 21st October, 1975,

Subject :—Counting of period of deputation towards experience in the parent department for pro-
motion to the next higher post,
Sir

I am directed to address you on the subject noted above and to inform wvou that it has
come to the notice of the Government that in a department a senior employec had gone on
deputation to a department of another State Govt. The Junior employes in his Parent depart-
ment was promoted in his place, The senior employee remained on deputation and the emplovee
junior to him continued working in the parent department. In the meantime the question of
making promotion to the next higher post cropped up in the parent department, for which post
it was necessary 1o have experience of a prescribed number of vears on the lower post. The
junior employee who had remained in the department had completed the prescribed experience
and thus became cligible for promotion to the next higher post. A question then arose whether
the period of deputation, should also be counted towards such an experience or not. The State
Government has considered this point carefully and has decided that if the concerned employee
is not permitted to report to his parent department from deputation in public interest and he
reverts to his parent department after the completion of period of his deputation, then the period
of deputation on an equivalent or a higher post, should be counted towards expericnce and if

thereby he completes the prescribed period of expericnce he should be promoted to the next higher
post in his parent department,
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